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Newfoundland & Labrador 512,930 551,792 !��� 227,570

Prince Edward Island 135,294 134,557 �� 55,992

Nova Scotia 908,007 909,282 !��� 403,819

New Brunswick 729,498 738,133 !��� 313,609

Quebec 7,237,479 7,138,795 ��� 3,230,196

Ontario 11,410,046 10,753,573 ��� 4,556,240

Manitoba 1,119,583 1,113,898 �� 477,085

Saskatchewan 978,933 990,237 !��� 431,628

Alberta 2,974,807 2,696,826 ���� 1,171,841

British Columbia 3,907,738 3,724,500 ��
 1,643,969

"	#� ������ ������ !��� ����
�

Northwest Territories 37,360 39,672 ! �� 14,669

Nunavut 26,745 24,730 ��� 8,177
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% %
���� 1996 Change ���� 1996 Change

Yukon ������ 30,766 -6.8 Yukon 	��	�
 32,682 -7.3

Beaver Creek �� 131 -32.8 Beaver Creek ��� 140 -20.0
Burwash Landing �� 58 17.2 Burwash Landing �� 84 -7.1
Carcross* ��� 277 -27.4 Carcross* ��	 424 -5.0
Carmacks �	� 466 -7.5 Carmacks ��� 476 -14.3
Dawson ����� 1,287 -2.8 Dawson ����
 2,013 -8.1
Destruction Bay �	 34 26.5 Destruction Bay �
 47 4.3
Faro 	�	 1,261 -75.2 Faro 	�
 1,255 -71.4
Haines Junction �	� 574 -7.5 Haines Junction ��
 821 -6.3
Ibex Valley 	�� 322 -2.2 Ibex Valley � � �
Keno Hill �� 24 -16.7 Keno Hill � � �
Mayo 	�� 324 13.0 Mayo �	� 501 -13.0
Mt.  Lorne 	�
 399 -5.0 Mt.  Lorne � � �
Old Crow �

 278 7.6 Old Crow ��	 289 -2.1
Pelly Crossing 	�� 238 37.8 Pelly Crossing �
	 284 3.2
Ross River 		� 352 -4.3 Ross River 	�� 389 -9.5
Tagish** ��� 164 25.6 Tagish** ��	 122 33.6
Teslin*** ��� 309 -13.6 Teslin*** ��	 487 -9.0
Upper Liard ��
 111 43.2 Upper Liard � � �
Watson Lake 
�� 993 -8.2 Watson Lake ����� 1,791 -8.0
Whitehorse**** ����
� 21,065 -1.8 Whitehorse**** �����	 23,380 -3.7
Yukon, Unorganized ����� 1,859 -34.3 Yukon, Unorganized � � �
Other ��� 240 1.7 Other ��� 179 -21.2
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        -----------Urban-----------              -----------Rural----------- Total
Population % Population % Population

����� �	�
������ �
��� ���
����	 ���	� 	�������
�

Newfoundland & Labrador 296,196 57.7% 216,734 42.3% 512,930

Prince Edward Island 60,675 44.8% 74,619 55.2% 135,294

Nova Scotia 507,009 55.8% 400,998 44.2% 908,007

New Brunswick 367,902 50.4% 361,596 49.6% 729,498

Quebec 5,817,149 80.4% 1,420,330 19.6% 7,237,479

Ontario 9,662,547 84.7% 1,747,499 15.3% 11,410,046

Manitoba 805,321 71.9% 314,262 28.1% 1,119,583

Sakatchewan 629,036 64.3% 349,897 35.7% 978,933

Alberta 2,405,160 80.9% 569,647 19.1% 2,974,807

British Columbia 3,309,853 84.7% 597,885 15.3% 3,907,738

����� �����	 ����� ����	� ���	� ������

Northwest Territories 21,831 58.4% 15,529 41.6% 37,360

Nunavut 8,689 32.5% 18,056 67.5% 26,745
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Community 2001 Community 2001
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Beaver Creek 58 Mt.  Lorne 184

Burwash Landing 53 Old Crow 148

Carcross 162 Pelly Crossing 124

Carmacks 193 Ross River 172

Dawson 675 Tagish 349

Destruction Bay 20 Teslin 166

Faro 469 Upper Liard 94

Haines Junction 229 Watson Lake 422

Ibex Valley 144  Whitehorse 8,805

Keno Hill 43 Yukon, Unorganized 940

Mayo 191 Other 152
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